Model / Modèle
Rated Voltage / Tension nominale
Rated Frequency / Fréquence nominale
Max. Continous Current / Max. Courant continu
Max. OCPD / Max. OCPD
Max. Short-Circuit Current Rating / Max. Courant de court-circuit nominal
Main Busbars Rating / Classement des jeux de barres principaux
Branch Circuit Rating / Puissance nominale du circuit de dérivation
Number of Load Branch Circuit / Nombre de circuit de dérivation de charge
Operation Temperature Range / Températures de fonctionnement
Altitude / Altitude
Operating Humidity / Humidité d'utilisation
Enclosure Type / Type de boîtier
Environment / Environnement
Mounting  / Montage
CAN ICES(B) / NMB(B)
Made in China
EcoFlow Smart Home Panel 3 (32 Circuits)
EcoFlow Inc.
IC: 27618-EFSHP32
Conforms to:
UL STD. 67, 869A, 916, 1741
Certified to:
CSA STD. C22.2 # 29, 205, 107.1
5033590
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
EF-SHP-32
120/240V~ (Split phase)
208Y/120V~, 3W (from 3Ø 4W)
60 Hz
160 A
200 A
22 kA rms
200 A
Max. Continous Current 90 A (OCPD 125A)
Max. Continous Current 60 A (OCPD 80A)
90 A*8, 60 A*24
-22°F~122°F (-30°C~50°C )
Up to 3000m
Up to 100%, condensing
NEMA 3R, Rainproof
Indoor use and Outdoor use
Wall mount, Flush mount
FCC ID:  2A2P9-EFSHP32
Terminal
Main Lugs (L1, L2）
Backup Terminal
Main Neutral Terminal
Wire Gauge
14AWG - 4AWG
14AWG - 4AWG
6AWG - 250 kcmil
6AWG - 250 kcmil
6AWG - 250 kcmil
6AWG - 250 kcmil
Wire Strip Length
0.35 inch (9mm)
0.35 inch (9mm)
0.85 inch (22mm)
0.75 inch (20mm)
0.75 inch (20mm)
0.85 inch (22mm)
Tool Size
5/16 in hex
3/16 in slotted
3/16 in slotted
5/16 in hex
5/16 in hex
5/16 in hex
Torque
275 in-lbs (31.1 Nm) for 3/0AWG - 250 kcmil
110 in-lbs (12.4 Nm) for 6AWG - 2/0AWG
275 in-lbs (31.1 Nm) for 3/0AWG - 250 kcmil
110 in-lbs (12.4 Nm) for 6AWG - 2/0AWG
275 in-lbs (31.1 Nm) for 3/0AWG - 250 kcmil
110 in-lbs (12.4 Nm) for 6AWG - 2/0AWG
26 in-lbs (2.9 Nm)
26 in-lbs (2.9 Nm)
275 in-lbs (31.1 Nm) for 3/0AWG - 250 kcmil
110 in-lbs (12.4 Nm) for 6AWG - 2/0AWG
Main
Ground Terminal
Main
Neutral Terminal Main
Bonding Jumper
Neutral Busbar Neutral Busbar
Ground Busbar
L1 L2
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
BREAKER RELAY BREAKERRELAY
RELAY RELAY
L1 L2
L1 L1L2 L2
Grid Backup
Main Ground Terminal
Branch  Neutral Busbar
Ground Busbar
MAIN BREAKER
•MORE THAN ONE LIVE CIRCUIT. DISCONNECT ALL SOURCES OF SUPPLY BEFORE SERVICING.
•SUITABLE FOR USE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT.
•MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS LOADS ON BRANCH CIRCUITS NOT TO EXCEED 80% OF THE RATINGS OF THE CIRCUIT BREAKERS EMPLOYED IN OTHER THAN MOTOR CIRCUITS.�
•THE MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS LOAD NOT TO EXCEED 80% OF THE RATING OF THE MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER UNLESS IT IS MARKED AS SUITABLE FOR CONTINUOUS OPERATION AT 100% OF ITS RATING.
•IF THE USER MANUAL INCLUDED WITH THE PRODUCT IS LOST, PLEASE VISIT WWW.ECOFLOW.COM TO OBTAIN THE LATEST DOCUMENTS.
•PLUS D'UN CIRCUIT ACTIF. DÉBRANCHEZ TOUTES LES SOURCES D'ALIMENTATION AVANT DE PROCÉDER À L'ENTRETIEN.
•PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ COMME ÉQUIPEMENT DE SERVICE.
•LES CHARGES CONTINUES MAXIMALES SUR LES CIRCUITS DE DÉRIVATION NE DOIVENT PAS DÉPASSER 80 % DES VALEURS NOMINALES DES DISJONCTEURS UTILISÉS DANS LES CIRCUITS AUTRES QUE LES
CIRCUITS MOTEURS.
•LA CHARGE CONTINUE MAXIMALE NE DOIT PAS DÉPASSER 80 % DE LA VALEUR NOMINALE DU DISJONCTEUR PRINCIPAL, À MOINS QU'ELLE NE CONVIENNE À UN FONCTIONNEMENT CONTINU À 100 % DE SA
PUISSANCE.
•SI VOUS PERDEZ LE MANUEL D'UTILISATION FOURNI AVEC LE PRODUIT, RENDEZ-VOUS SUR WWW.ECOFLOW.COM POUR OBTENIR LES DOCUMENTS LES PLUS RÉCENTS.
•THE MANUAL, PAMPHLET, OR INSTRUCTION SHEET SHOULD BE CONSULTED BEFORE INSTALLATION OF THE PANELBOARD.
•CONSULTEZ LE MANUEL, LA BROCHURE OU LA FEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'INSTALLER LE TABLEAU ÉLECTRIQUE.
•RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK – MORE THAN ONE DISCONNECT SWITCH MAY BE REQUIRED TO DE-ENERGIZE THE EQUIPMENT BEFORE SERVICING.
•TURNING OFF PARALLEL ENERGY SOURCE DISCONNECT DOES NOT DEENERGIZE THIS PANEL. TURN OFF POWER FROM ALL SOURCES SUPPLYING THIS EQUIPMENT BEFORE WORKING INSIDE.
•BOTH THE LINE AND LOAD TERMINALS MAY BE ENERGIZED WHEN THE BREAKER IS IN THE OPEN (OFF) POSITION.
•RISQUE D'ÉLECTROCUTION : PLUSIEURS INTERRUPTEURS DE DÉCONNEXION PEUVENT ÊTRE NÉCESSAIRES POUR METTRE L'ÉQUIPEMENT HORS TENSION AVANT L'ENTRETIEN.
•LA DÉSACTIVATION DE LA SOURCE D'ÉNERGIE PARALLÈLE NE MET PAS CE PANNEAU HORS TENSION. COUPER L'ALIMENTATION DE TOUTES LES SOURCES
 FOURNIR CET ÉQUIPEMENT AVANT DE TRAVAILLER À L'INTÉRIEUR.
•LA LIGNE ET LES BORNES DE CHARGE PEUVENT ÊTRE SOUS TENSION LORSQUE LE DISJONCTEUR EST EN POSITION OUVERTE (DÉSACTIVÉ).
CAUTION / ATTENTION
*Conductors rated to minimum of 167°F(75°C).
*Conductors for branch circuit breakers greater than 80A should be rated to minimum of 194°F(90°C).
*Évaluation minimale des conducteurs : 75 °C.
*Les conducteurs des disjoncteurs du circuit de dérivation plus puissants que 80 A doivent être évalués à 90 °C min.
EUT Size：1150*365*188mmLABEL SIZE:227.4*245.3mm